

RESOLUTION #2002-23

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION ACCEPTING AN EASEMENT ON MEADOW DRIVE

WHEREAS, the Board of Boise County Commissioners has determined it necessary to accept an easement on Meadow Drive, aka Forest Service Road #314A from the United States Forest Service in order to provide access for use, construction, reconstruction or maintenance of the road; and

WHEREAS, the United States Forest Service desires to grant an easement to Meadow Drive, aka Forest Service Road #314A which crosses Forest Service administered lands; and

WHEREAS, Boise County views it's RS 2477 claim on Meadow Drive as a potentially valid claim per condition of number one of the easement.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners accepts the following described easement for a road over certain lands or assignable easements owned by the United States in the County of Boise, State of Idaho, and administered by the Forest Service, Department of Agriculture:

NE ¼ SW ¼ SW ¼; SE ¼ SW ¼ SW ¼ Sec. 24, T.6 N., R. 5 E., Boise Meridian, also know as Forest System Road No. 314A or Meadow Creek Road.

APPROVED and ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF BOISE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ON THIS 20^{TH} DAY OF MAY, 2002.

John S. Fóard Jr., Chairman

Dale Hanson, Commissioner

Roger B. Jackson, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk

